

W.P(C)No. 537 OF 1999
ITEM No.201

Court No. 1

SECTION PIL
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(Civil) No.537/1999@@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

COMMON CAUSE (A REGD.SOCIETY)

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for directions and office report)
(For Final Disposal)

Date : 17/08/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Ashwani Kumar, Sr. adv.
Mr. Rajiv Nanda, adv.

For Respondent (s) Ms. Niranjana Singh, adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Learned Solicitor General has been awaited even after the list was revised three times. We are now informed by Mrs. Niranjana Singh, learned counsel that the learned Solicitor General is on his legs in a case in Court No.6. So far as this matter is concerned, it is of a vital concern since it concerns spate of railway accidents which have taken place. The petitioner, as a concerned citizen, seeks some directions from the Court for improving the functioning of the railway system so as to prevent such accidents in future.

We are adjourning this matter at the request of learned counsel to 3rd of September, 2001 as assistance of the learned Solicitor General is necessary. It shall come up at 2.00 P.M.

.SP1

(Neena Verma)
Court Master

(Prem Prakash)
Court Master