

W.P(C)No. 537 OF 1999

ITEM No.62

Court No. 1

SECTION PIL
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(Civil) No.537/1999

COMMON CAUSE (A REGD.SOCIETY)

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for directions and office report)
(For Final Disposal)

Date : 27/01/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Anil Shrivastav,Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Dutt, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Soli J. Sorabjee, A.G.
Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.R

Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv. states that he has recently been engaged in the case by the petitioner and, therefore, the case may be adjourned for two weeks. At his request, the matter is adjourned for two weeks.

(D.P. WALIA)
Court Master

(S. KRISHNAN)
Court Master