

\210

W.P(C)No. 537 OF 1999

ITEM No.302

Court No. 1

SECTION PIL
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(Civil) No.537/1999

COMMON CAUSE (A REGD.SOCIETY)

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for directions and office report)
(for directions) (for final disposal)

Date : 14/07/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Anil Shrivastav,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Sanjay R Hegde, Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The case is adjourned for six weeks. In the meantime, the parties may exchange affidavits as regards the recommendations.

(D.P. WALIA)
COURT MASTER

(SURAJ PARKASH)
COURT MASTER